RESOLUTION NO. 2019-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS OF NORTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT TO APPOINT BOROUGH OF WALNUTPORT TAX COLLECTOR TO COLLECT SCHOOL DISTRICT REAL ESTATE AND PER CAPITA TAXES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Walnutport is located within the geographical boundaries of the Northern Lehigh School District ("School District");

WHEREAS, elected Walnutport Borough Tax Collector Robert Treskot resigned effective December 31, 2018 which created a vacancy in the position; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Walnutport appointed Scott Stauffer to the position of Tax Collector for the Borough of Walnutport on December 6, 2018;

NOW THEREFORE, the School District appoints Scott Stauffer as Tax Collector to collect School District real estate and per capita taxes commencing January 2, 2019 and continuing until the next primary election when the open position of tax collector can be filled through the election process.

This resolution shall become effective January 2, 2019.

RESOLVED this 14th day of January, 2019.

ATTEST:	NORTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Board Secretary	Gary S. Fedorcha, Board President